The sensitivity analyses in the sections below relate to the position as of 31 December 2022 and
31 December 2021.

The following assumptions were applied in the calculation of the sensitivity analyses: the
sensitivity of the relevant income statement item is the effect of the assumed changes in
respective market risks. The basis for this is the financial assets and financial liabilities held on 31
December 2022 and 31 December 2021.

Currency risk

The foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will be exposed to fluctuations due to changes in foreign exchange rates. The foreign
currency risk of the Autodoc Group is attributable to business transactions where cash, income or
expenses are denominated in a foreign currency. Autodoc seeks to mitigate these risks through
natural hedges on the customer and supplier side. The Group does not engage in transactions
with derivatives for hedging purposes.

The table below shows the sensitivity to a change in foreign exchange rates that is reasonably
possible. The impact on the Group’s profit before taxes is due to changes in the fair value of
monetary assets and liabilities.

EUR 000 USD PLN GBP DKK SEK Other Total

Exchange rates at 31/12/2022  1.0666  4.6808  0.8869  7.4365  11.1218

Appreciation of 5%  181 (957) (379) (63) (501)  (223)  (1,942)

Depreciation of 5% (181) 957  379  63  501  223  1,942

Exchange rates at 31/12/2021 1.1326 4.5969 0.8403 7.4364 10.2503

Appreciation of 5%  156  (34)  (210)  (123)  (716) (364) (1,291)

Depreciation of 5%  (156)  34  210  123  716  364  1,291

If the Euro had risen by 5% against the foreign currencies considered on 31 December 2022, the
result before income taxes would have been EUR 1.9 million (2021: EUR 1.3 million) lower. If the
Euro had weakened by 5% compared to the exchange rate on 31 December 2022, the result
before income taxes would have been EUR 1.9 million (2021: EUR 1.3 million) higher.

Interest rate risk

The interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of
changes in market interest rates is very limited, since all financial assets and liabilities are